E-1 ph#hfs 5k CRANKCASE ASSY
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S I A T W L Description HE &

S/N Part No. Quantity | Remark
1 11213/173F JHCIH R 2 2 Washer 2
2 11212/173F TBCHR 2E Drain plug 2
3 13180/182F EHRHE=] Oil seal, crankshaft 1
4 11124/173F el e 2 e Seal 1
5 37850/168F CANESEE Diode 1
6 11100 A 2 A Crankcase 1
7 26390/173F TR IR ATl 3 Oil seal, regulating sway bar 1
8 26329/173F PR Washer 2
9 26321/173F AR Split pin 1
10 26311/182F T HAEAT Regulating sway bar 1
11 GB6177-86 BREEM10 Nut M10 1
12 GB3452.1-92 0 BUAHfpE 13X 1. 4 O-ring 1
13 GB5787-86 TR M6 X 14 Bolt M6 X 14 1
14 37810/173F Blah 4% 8t Oil sensor 2
1
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E-2 ph#hii =44 CRANKCASE COVER ASSY
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S I A T W L Description HE &

S/N Part No. Quantity | Remark
1 15650/173F MLl FE A Oil plug with Seal 1
2 15651/173F GIRIE S Qil plug 1
3 15612/173F Bl R 3 e Seal 1
4 11311/182F A 75 Crankcase cover 1
5 25165/173F TSN Washer, driven gear 1
6 25121/182F ISR e Driven gear, regulator 1
7 25163/173F KAy Pin 2
8 25151/173F TR Regulating shaft 1
9 25141/182F T Flying block 2
10 25164/173F YR A P Snap ring 1
11 25132/168F W ER Washer 2
12 25131/173F W A Sliding sleeve 1
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E-2 phihii =44 CRANKCASE COVER ASSY
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S I A T W L Description HE &

S/N Part No. Quantity | Remark
13 11119/182F AR AR Gasket, crankcase 1
14 11118/173F ENH D8X 12 Set pin®8x 12 2
15 15611/173F Bl R Dipstick 1
16 15610/173F Bl R4 Dipstick with seal 1
17 GB276-89 4k 6207 Bearing 6206 1
18 13180/182F EHRHE] Oil seal, crankshaft 1
19 GB5787-86 IR M8 X 40 Bolt M8X 40 7
20 25120/182F R HE AN Bl AT 20 A Driven gear, regulator assy 1
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E-3 KL Rirk& M CYLINDER HEAD & CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY
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S I A T W L Description HE &

S/N Part No. Quantity | Remark
1 12411/173F ALk i R Bolt 1
2 12412/173F ALk f AR Washer 1
3 12421/173F bl Rubber seal 1
4 12410/173F AL Sk a5 AR EH A Bolt 1
5 12310/173F Lk iR A Cylinder head cover Assy 1
6 12312/173F AL Sk 7 A ) Gasket, cylinder head cover 1
7 12256/173F AL Sk A Bolt 4
8 12219/173F HAT R Circip 1
9 12215/173F HA S Exhaust valve guide 1
10 12214/173F WA Intake valve guide 1
11 19721/182F TR Lead wind cover 1
12 12252/182F HEA DRk 54 M6xM8x134.5 Stud M6xM8x134.5 2
13 12220 ALk B Gasket, cylinder head 1
14 12218/173F AR E A A Set pin 2
15 12210 RERALE Cylinder head Assy 1
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E-3 KL Rirk& M CYLINDER HEAD & CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY
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S I A T W L Description HE &
S/N Part No. Quantity | Remark
16 34200/173F K AEHE FTRTCU Spark plug F7RTCU 1
17 12253/173F ARk M8x48.5 Stud M8x48.5 2
18 20651/173F WA Air duck 1
19 14730/173F $hh B Seal 1
20 GB5787-86 B M6 X 12 Bolt:M6 X 12 2




E-4 phih J52EEM PAshR s CRANKSHAFT, PISTON, CONNECTING & BALANCING SHAFT

= 55 = = Nat

TS FHAAS = A i Description % & # i
SIN Part No. Quantity | Remark

1 13311 MR (—) Pistonring (1) 1

2 13312 WEIEER (D) Piston ring (II) 1

3 13322 JUUEAN Side rail 2

4 13321 T Expander 1

5 13320 WA S Scraper ring set 1

6 13222/182F T ZE 4 Piston pin circlip 2

7 13211 i 28 Piston 1

8 13221/188F AL Piston pin 1

9 13131 JEFT Shank 1

10 13132/182F AT Connecting rod cover 1

11 13133/173F TEATUE AR Bolt 2

12 GB276-89 M7k 6202 Bearing 6202 2

13 13611 Sl Balancing shaft 1

14 GB276-89 Mk 6207 Bearing 6207 1
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E-4 g%l VEZEEM FAEE R CRANKSHAFT, PISTON,

CONNECTING & BALANCING SHAFT

FPs | EHMHANRS ” e B %
S/IN Part No. = W AE AR Description Quantity | Remark
15 13118/173F e [5] Bk Wood ruff key 1
16 13111 it Crankshaft 1
17 25111/182F W i Drive gear 1
18 14211/182F IER EF % Timing driving gear 1
19 13300 ME SN Piston ring set 1
20 13130 A A Connecting rod assy 1
21 13110 i 2H & Crankshaft assy 1




E-5 'L EEAES KITREH S COMBINATION OF CAM SHAFT & VALVE ROCKER
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v I A T WM B K Description B & #
SIN Part No. Quantity | Remark
1 14416/173F AR B MR B Lock nut 2
2 14413/173F Tl o Sleeve 2
3 14411/173F ANE Valve rocker 2
4 14415/173F AT B R R A Adjusting bolt for valve gap 2
5 14261/173F HEFT 348 Pusher guide 1
6 14250/182F HEATAH A Pusher 2
7 14455/173F HEkE Tappet 2
8 14146/173F Tk Extension spring 1
9 14100 AR A A Camshaft assy 1
10 14721/182F H 0 Exhaust valve 1
11 14711/182F BRI Intake valve 1
12 14753/173F HEAT SR Spring retainer, exhaust valve 1
13 14755/173F IRE 5 Valve spring 2
14 14757/173F HEA] R Spring seat, exhaust valve 1
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E-5 'L EEAES KITREH S COMBINATION OF CAM SHAFT & VALVE ROCKER
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FF 5 FHEMHNRT - L B %
SIN Part No. = WA R Description Quantity | Remark
15 14751 /173F ) Spring seat, intake valve 1
16 14758 /173F T T Cap 1
17 14410 /173F AR E A S Valve rocker assy 1
2




E-6 fhihae Kk CARBURETOR ASSY
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FE RS % W4 K Description HE | &

S/IN Part No. Quantity | Remark
1 12254/182F WA A Inlet gasket 1
2 16141/188F ARIIEHEF735R Connecting block 1
3 16142 feiids iy Carburetor gasket 1
4 16421/168F SR RERAT Idle adjustment screw 1
5 16250 b Z TR A = A Mixture chamber body 1
6 16251 FEmEHE Main nozzle 1
7 16254 Bl Main jet 1
8 16230/182F FrAA Float 1
9 16219/173F R Float chamber gasket 1
10 16211/173F Ff= Float chamber 1
11 16216/168F EAS el SARTLE Washer 2
12 16215/168F 71 S O ReT Float chamber drain Screw 1
13 16213/168F T RET Screw 1
14 17330/173F EabliS o hy Air cleaner gasket 1
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E-6 fhihae Mk CARBURETOR ASSY
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FE O FEENS T WM B K Description % & & i

S/IN Part No. Quantity | Remark
15 16331/173F FELXLT] Choke 1
16 16332/173F RELJRLT T4 Choke stem 1
17 16312/168F T TT 458 T 2 Airproof washer 1
18 16311/168F T Throttle lever 1
19 16313/168F IR AN Washer 1
20 GB5787-86 IRET M4 Screw M4 2
21 16314/168F HIT AR ] Cover 1
22 16148/173F BEL UG Choke switch 1
23 16280 WA A Throttle unit 1
24 16422/168F TRA LU IR AR AT 3 Spring, mixture adjustment screw 1
25 16425/168F TRA LR AT Mixture adjustment screw 1
26 16330/173F BRI 14 Choke unit 1
27 16210/173F FrEAS Float chamber 1
28 16100 ERTIEF5Y5% Carburetor Assy 1
29 16240/182F Rk ey Float needle 1
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E-7 MMFE 4L FUEL TANK ASSY

5
/’_f'—;:;_:__J
3 N 1
== S5 == E=N Nati
FE RS T WM B K Description % & & i
S/IN Part No. Quantity | Remark
2 16931/173F e () Outlet pipe 1
3 16937/168F MmEKR () Pipe clamp 2
4 16950/168F ERIIEEAN Connector 1
5 GB5787-86 A M8 X 25 Bolt M8 x 25 1
6 16961/168F HH il Sk ) e Packing ring 1
7 GB6177-86 PR B M8 Nut M8 2
8 16610/182F BRI Fuel tank 1
9 16916/168F TEA Filter cup 1
10 16521/168F PRFE 5 % Packing ring 1
11 16510/168F PRINAH Fuel filler cap 1
12 16500/168F PR o 2 Fuel filler cap with packing ring 1
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E-8 FEEERMK AIR CLEANER ASSY

S| FRAERKS T W4 W Description HE | & E
SIN Part No " g P Quantity | Remark
1 GB62-88 TV R B Wing nut 2
2 17111/182F YRR I Auir cleaner cover 1
3 17130/182F L Filter element 1
4 17141/182F YL Alir cleaner base 1
5 17126/173F HhER A Sleeve A 1
6 17131/173F IR R Air cleaner housing 1
7 17146/173F ¥R B Sleeve B 1
8 GB5787-86 IR PE AR B[ AL M6 X 22 Bolt M6 X 22 1
9 17125/173F P Washer 1
10 GB6170-86 BER] M6 Nut M6 2
1 17100/182F ubli:£ 03595 Air cleaner assy 1
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E-9 JHFE a4 MUFFLER
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FE FEAENS RN R Description HE &

S/N Part No Quantity | Remark
1 GB6170-86 IREE M8 Nut M8 2
2 12255/173F HA R Exhaust pipe gasket 1
3 18111/173F HAE Exhaust pipe 1
4 18221/173F THAE AR Muffler gasket 1
5 18300/182F ek Muffler 1
6 GB5787-86 1251 M5x%8 Screw M5X 8 4
7 18600/182F TSR AL A Muffler hood assy 1
8 18100/182F TH P R Muffler assy 1
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E-10 RMiEshasii+ RECOIL STARTER
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)?;/'\:3 ¥ %IE fF K5 T WM B K Description ¥ & & i
art No Quantity | Remark
1 35410/168F FUKIFR Engine switch 1
2 32412/173F S Wire grommet 1
3 32413/173F 2k Clip 1
4 16146/173F IRLE R Plastic clip 1
5 GB5787-86 R M6 X 12 Bolt M6X 12 5
6 19710/182F W B AT Fan hood assy 1
7 GB5787-86 2 M6 X 8 Bolt M6 X 8 3
8 27380/182F AhFedft Casing 1
9 27319/182F gl Spiral spring 1
10 27351/182F BN A A 4 Starter rolls 1
11 27312/173F ST 2 Ratchet spring 2
12 27331/173F PN Ratchet 2
13 27311/173F PR Friction spring 1
14 27315/173F SMATIRAT Set screw 1
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E-10 RMiEshasii+ RECOIL STARTER
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FPs | EHMAFNRS - . B #
SIN Part No SR Description Quantity | Remark
15 27341/173F B Spring lid 1
16 27313/168F 4 Rope 1
17 27361/168F B F Pulling handle 1
18 27300/182F SRR ) 3% Recoil starter 1
19 27100/182F SR B 3 Recoil starter assy 1
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E-11 HEESH| RS REGULATING CONTROL SYSTEM

10

jm S5 jm] Y B N

ri/,\? ¥ %IE fF RS T WM 2 WK Description % & # if

art No Quantity | Remark
1 GB818-85-H 1 M5x35 Bolt M5X 35 1
2 26415/173F 5 Regulating spring 1
3 26422/173F PAT A AR Clamp 1
4 GB5787-86 e M6x12 Bolt M6X 12 1
5 26421/182F W ST Support panel 1
6 26419/173F ErliE] Washer 2
7 26412/182F FH Handgrip 1
8 26418/173F S Spring patch 1
9 26414/173F SEAT R Setting panel 1
10 GB6177-86 #RkE M6 Nut M6 2
11 26416/173F EiTA Spring 1
12 26363 AT LR Back spring 1
13 26362/168F S R A Lock bolt 1
14 26331/182F VR Regulating arm 1
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E-11 HEESH| RS REGULATING CONTROL SYSTEM

S | EHEMHARS - L #HE % T
S/N Part No = M A K Description Quantity | Remark
15 26364/182F TR Fine regutaling spring 1
16 26341/182F PR Pulling rod 1
17 26410/182F Y AR Regulating frame assy 1
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E-12 K##E4 FLYWHEEL

FPs | EHMHANRS . B %
SIN Part No S Description Quantity | Remark
1 27515/173F KERURBE M16x1.25 Nut M16 X 1.25 1
2 27370/182F FEETIES Starting flange 1
3 19722/182F RE AU Flywheel fan 1
4 27500/182F A Flywheel 1
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E-13 mkZB 44 IGNITION COIL
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RS | #FHAEMRS 8 LK Description HE | & E

S/IN Part No Quantity | Remark
1 34510/182F Mk R Ignition coil 1
2 34310/173F KALZEE Cap, spark plug 1
3 32213/182F-AS FEEEAR Clamper, cord 1
4 11124/173F ki Rubber ring, crankcase 1
5 31250/182F-AS FRHUE T4 Charge coil 1
6 34410/182F FEk 2 Extinguishing cable 1
7 32212/173F 553 Cable tie 1
8 GB5787-86 AR M6 X 12 Bolt, M6 X 12 1
9 GB5787-86 A2 M6 X 35 Bolt, M6 X 35 2
10 GB5787-86 A4 M6 X 30 Bolt, M6 X 30 2
11 34500/182F K P AT Ignition coil unit 1
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E-14 EENHEVLEMH STARTING MOTOR ASSY

FE|ERMARE| 4 o fB | &

SIN Part No. WA 2 K Description Quantity | Remark
1 38200/182FD sty EisiRed Relay, start-up 1
2 28610/182D et Rotor comp. 1
3 28100/182FD Fatlreed Starting clutch 1
4 28000/182FD HLAL B B Starting motor Assy 1
5 28650/ 182FD E B LR Base, starting 1
6 28110/182FD LG e Housing, starting clutch 1
7 28311/182FD FBhikie Driven gear 1
8 28630/182FD CENTIEERER Brush comp. 4
9 28620/182FD ST Stator comp. 1
10 28631/182FD FL il B Spring, brush 4
11 28321/182FD TRk W Reducing gear 1
12 28641/182FD P A 2 28 Stay, brush 1
13 32160/182FD & L Cable, starting motor 1
14 28632/182FD Y2k B Insulator 1
15 31996/2GF-3 1A M5 X 14 Bolt, M5X 14 2
16 GB818-85 BRET M4 X 6 Screw, M4 X6 1
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E-14 EENHEVLEMH STARTING MOTOR ASSY

FFPes | Z2EHEAENS o HE | &
S/IN Part No. F WA 2K Description Quantity | Remark
17 28651/182F-AS B Packing ring 1
18 GB818-85 BRET M5 X 32 Screw, M5X 32 4
19 GB6170-86 IR EE M6 Nut, M6 2
20 GB5787-86 B2 M8 X 35 Bolt, M8 X 35 2
21 GB93-87 P 4 Spring washer, 4 3
22 GB818-85 BRET M4 X 14 Screw, M4X14 2
23 GB97. 1-85 T4 Washer, 4 2




E-15 BEziEdl& R @EH) STARTING MOTOR CONTROL BOX ASSY
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S/N Part No. WA 2 K Description Quantity | Remark
1 35412 B P Clamp ring 1
2 35413 BRI 3 B Gasket 1
3 GB818-86 B2 MAX 10 Bolt M4x10 1
4 35322 5ol B 25 Control front cover 1
5 35411 B Key 1
6 GB6187-86 INFITL AR R B M4 Nut M4 1
7 35331 ol B N SR Fixed mount 1
8 35420 JRBNPIRLTT K Key switch 1
9 35240 PRI Safety 1
10 TREHE Diode assy 1
11 35341 6 G o Control rear cover 1
12 35345 JEE Uz i Attachment bolt 1
13 LRI ARI AR Protector 1
14 LR IR A o S e Fixed mount 1
15 A Spring 1
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E-15 Bzl & R (EH) STARTING MOTOR CONTROL BOX ASSY
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FE5 | EBHRE Z W M4 2 K Description H = % F
SIN Part No. Quantity | Remark
16 LB Ry Cover 1
17 o gy Sk A Ry Protector assy 1
18 GB818-85 T SR HRAT M3 X 12 Bolt M3x12
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E-14 Wik EMBLEM

ENGING SW.
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OFF START

CIRCUIT
PROTETOR
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ONPUSH OFF

NIC
w0 G
GASOLINE ENGINE (( 2 3 Q;" "P,,.’ 4 5
i 0.1 I— (-]
DSPACEMST f3ee AATED SPEED: St < 190FD =
RATEDPOWER : RSN WEIGHT: 3y YEAR : 2006
CHONGQING LIFAN POWER CO.,LTD.
o et LIFAN
g The bolt should be
/A WARNING MAINTAIN AIR CLEANER fmna:t«:tamo
cathode of battery.
To keep exhaust gas from accumulating, 1 2 I:>
provide adequate ventilation. 1 0

Check that there Is not any
fuel spilling or fuel leakage.
Filling before stalling engine

/\ WARNING

Before operation, be sure to add specified engine
oil info the crankcase. Please refer to User Manual

A

is forbidden for further information.

= == = = A

FE RS Z WM B K Description % & &

S/IN Part No Quantity | Remark
1 68121 Pl B AR Emblem, control system 1
2 68122 ARG Emblem, nameplate 1
3 68231/173F BEL AT T G Wi A4 Emblem, choke lever 1
4 68129 5G4 Model label 1
5 68123 T A shhde Emblem, hand 1
6 68124/168F R A Emblem, Hi-temp 1
7 68228/168F R AR AL Emblem, Notice: CO 1
8 68211/168F HE A Emblem, fuel 1
9 68223/168F TEIEA RFEN AL Emblem, maintenance of air cleaner 1
10 68225/168F TR AL HIET Lk Emblem, Note: add oil before using 1
11 68213/182F-AS Uity Emblem, “-” pole 1
12 68212/182F-AS TEAR A Emblem, “+” pole 1
13 68222/168F IE L WA Emblem, adding oil 1
14 68226/168F faARIbAE Emblem, tortoise and rabbit 1
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LIFAN
77

A Chongqging Lifan Power Co., Ltd.

ERNMABRYAERAF Chongging Lifan Power Co., Ltd.
Hudik: BERTEEXERFE BT Add: N0.38 Haitang New Street Nanan
District Chongqing

FiE: (023) 61663497 Tel: (023) 61663497
fEH: (023) 61663498 Fax: (023) 61663498
Hi4m: 400064 Postal code: 400064
Mik:  www.lifan.com.cn http:// www.lifan.com.cn
LT lRf4:: Ifcc@vip.sina.com e-mail:  Ifcc@vip.sina.com
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